REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
JP1130 AG1119
A INITIAL RELEASE 16JAN19 8000033395
B UPDATED VIEWS. ADDED SHEET 6 AND 7 2J9F/)x1P1F§’?9 80’383;;396
JP1130 RW1043
c UPDATED VIEWS. ADDED SHEET 7, 8, 11
RRU11 INSTALLATION 2@1}3‘;99 80322?%45 D
D | UPDATED VIEWS. ADDED SHEET9, 10, 11,12 | o3 | XCIIo
M6 SEM SCREWS
M6 SEM SCREWS
\ ~
0 ’ 0 @ ]
—2ZZ 2 of" :/55222 |
= 1 ey e==g !
Zecsc22 ol ()2 9 z 1
= - G y
— |l o _
= - 9 - ]
S22t 2 /%f 7 =
= f %%g 4 ]
/ 20 |
9’ M/ %/ / ]
of [} il ]
1|7 | c
I I
11 ]
I
0 g ]
. 8
wsggme | |
=== v i
zZ2222 .
——— | .
=222 z |
s . ]
T A e L
T
éé%gggé% -
222>
B
DIPLEXER SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY
STEP 2 SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
E— INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY
HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS COI\/lI\/lSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SlDE TOLERANCES SAP MATERIAL MASTER
LHS MOUNTING 1PLACE Xz 0.25[6.4] 3PLACEXxx+ 0.06[1.5]
BRACKET / 2 2PLACE Xx+ 0.12[3.0] ANGLES 0.5
& FINISH MATERIAL
STEP 1 . % NAME DATE TITLE
543 CE | PT1%0 Ot 760237600E1 INSTALL A
DENSITY Ibsfin? ;g% RW | YC1059 03/01/2024
A) INSTALL RRU11 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS MASS b 1T E\D’ —— —__
OF M10 SCREW, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS oL | S Polonm | MO o Toooueio
SURFACE AREA | 255 (g 40161675CMO 1 26 760237600E1 |NSTA|_|_
B) INSTALL RRU11 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS HE'EHT SIZE | WORKAREA  INSL e 'SV'T?ELEJLS N A ng'js o sEeT
LENGTH
OF M10 SCREW, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS (S) 2023 CommScope, Inc, Confcental et C & 7 e e TR o 1orts

4




RRU32 INSTALLATION

RHS MOUNTING
BRACKET
M6 SEM SCREWS
@ O0gp 7
S §@00@0 b 0 ‘@@q@ M6 SEM SCREWS
B 0g % __
0 a)% . .
j}w@ 2% \o:l/u/ m\Eo
)] 0) o
0 2 : 3 e
sf,0% ) 0
" 22" === Z 2 [ 1” ‘[ ) ®
0 === z Z — 8 A
| | 0 s22=== 5 — 7z 0
[ ) 2222 Z oz i
§ ] P 2222 ’ o7 IRsi ;
it 2o e = | o= . a |
) o o == Tz 1
0 & W% g//"g’ y//////////é
0 Z2s22 = |\ Z \__J
- =z=2>-—2 7z 4 ZZ v
ey ,/// Z P
(=) @@qp =222 7 g2 |
e s 7 2z
\ - oo = =
‘ s = . - ol Il I
E2e22o=——-222 z 5 i
= =222 = I il
z || ©
/ﬂﬂ/ ‘ I ] ©
o H iy
W ] || 6 —
T |18 le.
\ Y
0 I
4 ] E . / %
_ o I — =
® o
' g © V22 4 I
' 2
2
== 5222222 0 //5;5
%f;g = RAYCAP ) p /;2%4;: I . RAYCAP .
_zZ22222222 = g2z 7
=it === 2 I
] o : - 0 o
7 | L = @
7z U . I
v 7 ’ = -
72 g I
7 n
= 2 Z
=7 o i
&z T |
b - Zz
— 4
L . o = =@
0 e o= 0 No _dmb Ry v B — 1 o T
< 0
DIPLEXER SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY
LHS MOUNTING
BRACKET
\§ SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

STEP 1 =1eF 2

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE

A) INSTALL RRU32 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS

TITLE
OF M10 SCREW, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS

OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE 7602376001 INSTALL
B) INSTALL RRU32 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS
SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.

OF M10 SCREW, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS Cl| 16 760237600E1 INSTALL

DRAWING

@ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION SHEET
@ 2023 CommScope, Inc. Confidential 09 RE D 2 OF 16




ERC4415 /4426 / 4478 INSTALLATION

M6 SEM SCREWS M6 SEM SCREWS

-

'."© 3

LHS MOUNTING RHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

68

)

W
Ty
i

\
b

\

)

\

W
A
A
i
D
i
1\

A
i
i

T

0\

A}

i

A
\
N

i
)

A
AR
i
i
i
AT

\\\
%%%%
o
R
)
g

L

|
i
)

.
T I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I |

|

AR
W
W

Y

ERC2205. SEE SHEET 13 FOR EEIL_EE%(EI\ITCSEHgmw "R

MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
STEP 2 INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
=L CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS

OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

STEP 1 e

760237600E1 INSTALL
A) INSTALL ERC4415/4426/4478 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET

USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREW, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS SIZE SCALE | DOCUMENTNO.

Cl 16 760237600E1 INSTALL
B) INSTALL ERC4415/4426/4478 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET DRAWING seeT
USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREW, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS (©) 2025 CommSeope, e Confdentl @ 5 Ve | s [oevmn |

4 3 2 ]



STEP 1

INSTALL ERC8843 TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET
MTM1045-101 USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREW, LOCK
WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS

ERC8843 INSTALLATION

0
P
Z
=zZ= Z
= = 2
==5c-22> 7z /
gZZiec2 2 Al Al A 7
=== £7 T
e e o 7= g2
oo =ccccc2 ZzZ Zo
= 2——-c-c2— =z L
2= = gz
Co o Aty 7z L LI ul
S e g2z E— ] T
2222222 2z AR oz
o222 222 Z 1 Z i~
ﬁ’%ﬁ’j% iz T
ﬁ”/‘/% 7 Tz Z
S22 7z g
222222 7 ——] >
=2 P e 1 7z
;’ffff"/ = d T l %22/’/
== /‘ = %/
o
o |[[D )

= ﬁ D@

°
| ~
= i //ﬁé
O 0 A A
///’;“"é RAYCAP ///ﬁ%
f%/// =2 ///ﬁ%%
S22 ) =
Cro 5 == Sz
=c2===c222 9 i gz
T oy 0 W///////}
ez o
e [ =
Ty P == £ WW/}
eSS i G
S =
=222—-cc—22 |z
T s gz
S22 22 Lo
W//% d 7 /W
o e 5 g2
I e 7z
222> ] Z

ERC2205. SEE SHEET 13 FOR
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

STEP 2

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLY FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 8 SETS
OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

M6 SEM SCREWS

68

.
T I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I |

[e)

n@\u
1

Jis )

L | T

T | A

!
|

DIPLEXER SHOWN FOR

REFERENCE ONLY

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE

C| 16

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ 2023 CommScope, Inc. Confidential @ 6

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

09

RE

D

SHEET
4 OF 16



4
A

/

e 1

7
( ¥

)

/

)

A~
-
I

IR
)

)

STEP 1

INSTALL ERC4449 TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET
MTM1045-101 USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREW, LOCK
WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS

ERC4449 INSTALLATION

M6 SEM SCREWS

ERC2205. SEE SHEET 13 FOR
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

M6 SEM SCREWS—\

J

68

.
T I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I |

ﬁ; S “\Eo

| - IQEO LC
L

]

DIPLEXER SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
STEP 2 CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLY FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 8 SETS
OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE

C

SCALE

1:6

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ 2023 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

09

RE

D

SHEET
5 OF 16



ERC2203 INSTALLATION

M6 SEM SCREWS—\

W

i

|
)
A
A

:
A
R
R
A
i

W
s\
M

N
ik

\
]

AN
oo

%%%%%
A

§\
Hi

\
)
i

.
T LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT ]
= =
s 5] 5] L'l b

[}
EQECMK%#NH NG 2 =
=== 0 g7
=Z2= g
P g
//‘Lé/’/'/’y‘g; %%%%
%“g‘féf/z WM////‘
feoo2cccc— S
=222 o
Sz
2o i
b
T e o b ]
Zsc2o—c=22 Z
7= 7
Ty v Ty ] {/4’// 75 L
. Xy 72 J
— : %’2% %’
= == iz
2222222 =z
a
= O 4SS = 0
7 o /
0
0
DIPLEXER SHOWN FOR

REFERENCE ONLY

ERC2205. SEE SHEET 13 FOR
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

STEP 2

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS
OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

S
S
/C-
LHS MOUNTING ~ /
BRACKET
&

STEP 1 COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
TITLE
A) INSTALL 2X ERC2203 RADIOS TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET 760237600E1 INSTALL
USING 6X M6 SEM SCREWS
SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
B) INSTALL 2X ERC2203 RADIOS TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET C 1:06 760237600E1 INSTALL
USING 6X M6 SEM SCREWS DRAWING seeT
@ 2023 CommScope, Inc. Confidential @ 6 VEIZSQDN STQTEUS REVI;ION 6 OF 16




2

ERC2203 AND ERC4449 INSTALLATION

\ oI I—To
0, o H / ] 0
"z ] Amm
) gz 1 e
=% 7z (o] £ —
P P 0 % o
z22222 : 7 o/ i)
2= < ] Z T2 :| Y
2222222222 b . e
=t = __ =k g
=22 = T | '
E2s2cccc-222= == o
feco=ccc 2 = ez~
feeeoccccs2 Z t§ 7 7
=== "/W_,/E ;222 %%22222 ] B | — —
= e =z g 22 i —
e 7 g 727 :
=222 7 L Il
e = b ] |
T i o ZZ Z
== = P Z>
e d o ~aHie © g
== 222> © o 7 =3 W :
T =z 77 — A
=222 4 [ ©
T 2
0 z ] © ©
gl I NI
v |
. 0
8 ﬂ 9@ | 3
| © ]
[}
SRACKET 2 2 |
=== 0 g
—=Z2= s
222222 Z
_=E22222222 > |
o2 o
7
o2 S ]
G2
feocccco i
22 i
g2 |
fe—2—22cc 2 g
EXCryr o == 7z /ﬁﬂéﬁ
L
fe=c2—2c =2 gz 7 1
e Lo Z = ,ﬁﬁ L
== 4
/)‘/)"’/ :’;”
E2=== Z ‘ 0 J
St .
0
DIPLEXER SHOWN FOR

ERC2205. SEE SHEET 13 FOR
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

STEP 2

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS

OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE
LHS MOUNTING 0 ° 2
BRACKET—/

&

STEP 1 COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

A) INSTALL 1X ERC2203 RADIO TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET
USING 3X M6 SEM SCREWS

760237600E1 INSTALL

DOCUMENT NO.

SIZE SCALE
B) INSTALL ERC4449 RADIO TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING cCl 16 760237600E1 INSTALL

4 SETS OF M8 SCREW, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS

@ 2023 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

09

RE

D

SHEET
7 OF 16



ERC4415 AND ERC4449 INSTALLATION

\ f Yo : I i
° o 0 / o o -
0\ 2
22 ) 72 T —I5r
=% 7z (o] /////‘ —
== z v g
4 5 / A
/—5%‘5:—',;—'/: — ﬂ/’%%jﬁ :|
22222222222 Z — b -
e = - ke g
e Z Tz I
2 | o | ||Z =
feeo=ccc—22 P i~
=cc=coc"2 = © =
E==2ccccc222 Z Zo ] { )
o= Z iz i
oo = gz | )
o e Z Z
=222 g
o o T I
=222 22 72—
= e = Z
i s g )
o s 4 ] | e— —
T e ==
(=== d I
v |
® ' o ]
8 ﬂ 9@ | 3
I / I
o I
5%
BRACKET =2 Ry
=== g
_ooZoso2 g
2222222 4‘55222%22% |
i Tz
EZ22c2 Lo ]
oo 0 2 |
g =
T O i
o2 2
e |
oS 22
=22 Tz
T
22 | |
i Z —
== o 77 J
= . 4
o e O 7
/)‘/*/ a////
T ﬂ//
== f ey 0
9 o o J
0

ERC2205. SEE SHEET 13 FOR
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

STEP 2

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS
OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

LHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

STEP 1 COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

A) INSTALL ERC4415 RADIO TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 760237600E1 INSTALL
4 SETS OF M8 SCREW, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS

B) INSTALL ERC4449 RADIO TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING SZE | SCAE | DOCUMENTNO.
4 SETS OF M8 SCREW, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS C| 16 760237600E1 INSTALL

DRAWING

@ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION SHEET
@ 2023 CommScope, Inc. Confidential 09 RE D 8 OF 16




NOTES:

STEP 1

A) INSTALL ERC8843 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS

N

LHSMOUNTING
BRACKET 2
J

RHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

OF M8 SCREW, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS

B) INSTALL ERC4435 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS

OF M6 SCREW, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS

4

ERC8843 AND 4435 INSTALLATION

M6 SEM SCREWS

O

STEP 2

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS
OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

M6 SEM SCREWS

N

68

.
T I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I |

ARARRARRRARARDAND

'."© 3

Yool

RAYCAP

7
7
== 0 g
s RAYCAP o 7
=== ]
e Z
T et g7
o222 ) Z
o
T s =
%//’/)_! 2 @ W/////ﬁ ’
T S 7 A y L 3 ///////}
=z z gz 7z g
=222 ZZtitzZ T g
oo = hizz Tz
2 2| gz
Cry e b | 544’ s
Ze = = . B
T e e T Z Z
5 E@ /(ffa—" 4 - f— %ﬁ; —_
= 4 _dmb
) Ne
- |
)
0
DIPLEXER SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

@ 2023 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE

C

SCALE DOCUMENT NO.

1:06 760237600E1 INSTALL

@6 09

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

RE

D

SHEET
9 OF 16



NOTES:

STEP 1

—RHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

LHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

—/

A) INSTALL ERC2203 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 6 SETS
OF M6 SCREW, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS

B) INSTALL ERC4435 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS
OF M6 SCREW, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS

4

m
M
A

M6 SEM SCREWS

ERC4435 AND 2203 INSTALLATION-1

\
W
i
i
i
i
1\

\
\

1)

i
A
)

!
.
T
AR
R

A
MR
b
i
Wi
b

i
A
\
A\

W
W
i

A
W

i
¥

STEP 2

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS
OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

68

.
T I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I |

ot
7/
=
F
F
F
F
F
F
: O
F
F
— O
F
F
F
F
i

DIPLEXER SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

@ 2023 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE

C| 16

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

09

RE

D

SHEET
10 OF 16



NOTES:

—RHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

LHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

STEP 1 S

A) INSTALL ERC2203 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 6 SETS
OF M6 SCREW, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS

B) INSTALL ERC4435 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS
OF M6 SCREW, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS

4

ERC4435 AND 2203 INSTALLATION-2

Yo
7 0
b 0
0 oA
(] 7 —
] o L7
===2 0 s
== e 7
s=Z==2C oz
o i 225@2?%%?%?
22222 =
o Ot iz~
e 2 gz
o222 Zo
22222 Tz
s _
—=c-—2= :f//////g%‘
== _
] ez <
=222222=2 o
=2 o>
=22 Tz
== >

ERC2205. SEE SHEET 13 FOR
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

STEP 2

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS
OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

.
T I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I |

ARARRARRRARARDAND

S .
o ?
@
A
. 2
== 0 0 g
=== g
=== ]
P 77

=222 22 W‘/é ‘5%52%22
T ﬁ] Tz 7
=Zc=o—i=c 27
oy | \ZZ
T s =
e ////////ﬁ
=z ——c22 o
oo
e Tz
=22 Tz
2222 =
222222 | Z2Z =

=222 T —
S 4

p ¢ /’/////‘@ Z//ﬁ//
= Z
0 J
0
0
o
DIPLEXER SHOWN FOR

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

@ 2023 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE

C| 16

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

09

RE

D

SHEET
11 OF 16



ERC4435 AND 4455 INSTALLATION

M6 SEM SCREWS
—RHS MOUNTING
BRACKET M6 SEM SCREWS

=

S Nqg=n
©J©

F':_nr@@ )
No ol

| wl &

AARARARARARARAND

U

=1

@8

\
\ﬁ\\
)

B

\
0
o
i
i

)

W

i
A
i
&\

\

0
i
0

\

Al

A
\
\%
i
W

\
B
i
A
)\

§
i
B
A

N

\
.

. .
| — | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

W

i
i
AhR
i
T

W
N

\
e
L

i
it

R

W

STEP 2

LHS MOUNTING
BRACKET——

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS

OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE
COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

STEP 1 i e
760237600E1 INSTALL

A) INSTALL ERC4455 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS

OF M10 SCREW, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS _ _ —
Cl 16 7602376001 INSTALL

B) INSTALL ERC4435 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS DRAWING

SHEET
OF M6 SCREW, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS (C) 2023 CommScope, Inc. Confidential & = e e T o 120816

4 3 2 ]




ERC2205
DETAILA HARDWARE
SCALE1:3
STEP 1 BRACKET
INSTALLATION
A) REMOVE THE PRE-INSTALLED COMBO BRACKET HARDWARE

B) INSTALL THE DIPLEXER TO THE ENCLOSURE USING 4 SETS OF 1/4"
NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

4 3

2 1

DIPLEXER, RAYCAP, ERC2205 INSTALLATION

— =

DETAIL B
SCALE 1:4

STEP 2

A) INSTALL THE ERC2205 RADIO TO RIGHT OR LEFT SIDE OF THE
COMBO BRACKET USING 3 SETS OF M6 SEM SCREWS

B) INSTALL THE RAYCAP TO THE COMBO BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF
M6 SEM SCREWS.

C) INSTALL THIS SUB-ASSEMBLY TO THE ENCLOSURE USING 4 SETS
OF M6 BOLTS AND LOCK WASHER

RAYCAP

MOUNTING COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

HARDWARE

, TITLE
" 760237600E1 INSTALL
SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
Cl 16 760237600E1 INSTALL
DRAWING SHEET
@ 2023 CommScope, Inc. Confidential @ 6 VEIZSQDN STQTEUS REVI;ION 13 OF 16

2 ]



PSU AC02 / ACO8 INSTALLATION

|
W,

Y

\
ok

e
-

R,
g,
%%%%%%

1)

L

@@
\

|
R
.
)
t )
)
.
Nlivoigasoni
L\

N

T

PSU AC02 / ACO8

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

760237600E1 INSTALL

TITLE

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

SHEET
14 OF 16

DRAWING

REVISION
D

STATUS
RE

VERSION
09

SCALE

1:6

SIZE

C

INSTALL THE PSU TO THE BRACKET USING M4

CAPTIVE HARDWARE PROVIDED WITH THE PSU.

\
A

1)

)

S

[N

sw@,ﬂ‘
\

HilR
AN

DETAILE
SCALE1:3

@ 2023 CommScope, Inc. Confidential @ 6



PSU AC02 / ACO8 INSTALLATION

N
|
MTM1045-103 I
|
|
|
|
|
|
il
|
11 ]
|
& |1
|
N |
N |
|
]
J
~—/
INSTALL THE PSU AC02 / AC08 TO THE BRACKET INSTALL THE PSU AND BRACKET SUB-ASSEMBLY
USING M4 CAPTIVE HARDWARE PROVIDED WITH USING 4X PRE-INSTALLED SET OF 1/4" NUT, LOCK AND
THE PSU. FLAT WASHERS

@ 2023 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE

C

SCALE

1:6

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

09

RE

D

SHEET
15 OF 16



LIFT STRAPS OR
EQUIVALENT

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

760237600E1 INSTALL

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

SHEET
16 OF 16

DRAWING

REVISION
D

STATUS
RE

VERSION
09

SCALE
1

LIFT KIT INSTALLATION

SIZE
C

TITLE

@ 2023 CommScope, Inc. Confidential @ 6

CAUTION

OXe 0
. ——
|
bbbty
, ———
bttt
iy
D o] et o
g
— ) - — =o o=
- ——— |
| LI |
_ LI | o
g R |
e R |
R & :
. i i
N "
|
, L TR T
BT 7 SRR, i LA
e e
N\ N e
b L
A .

n\::-::::::: :-::::::::K

ENCLOSURE LIFT STRAPS OR EQUIVALENT MUST BE
WITHIN 30 DEGREES OF VERTICAL AS SHOWN ABOVE



	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View19

	Sheet2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View20

	Sheet3
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View21

	Sheet4
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12

	Sheet5
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15

	Sheet6
	Drawing View29
	Drawing View30
	Drawing View31
	Drawing View32

	Sheet7
	Drawing View42
	Drawing View43
	Drawing View44
	Drawing View45

	Sheet8
	Drawing View46
	Drawing View47
	Drawing View48
	Drawing View55

	Sheet9
	Drawing View56
	Drawing View57
	Drawing View58
	Drawing View59

	Sheet10
	Drawing View61
	Drawing View62
	Drawing View63
	Drawing View64

	Sheet11
	Drawing View73
	Drawing View74
	Drawing View75
	Drawing View76

	Sheet12
	Drawing View69
	Drawing View70
	Drawing View71
	Drawing View72

	Sheet13
	Drawing View77
	Drawing View78
	Drawing View79
	Detail View A (1 : 3)
	Detail View B (1 : 4)

	Sheet14
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17
	Detail View E (1 : 3)

	Sheet15
	Drawing View50
	Drawing View52
	Drawing View84

	Sheet16
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View25


